

2180 Jack Breault Drive Hudson, WI 54016

Phone: 715.808.0463 Fax: 715.808.0502

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:		DATE:		
Southwest MN RGNL Airport		3/31/2021		
STREET		JOB NAME		
1650 W College Dr.		MML MALSR		
CITY, STATE, AND ZIP CODE		Frequency		
Marshall, MN		122.8		
ATTENTION	DATE OF SITE VISIT	PHONE	Cell	
Dean Coudron		(507)537-6778	(507)829-5806	

Marshal MN Airport (MML) MALSR Maintenance Agreement

Neo Electrical Solutions is proud to provide you with this pricing for the maintenance of the Southwest Minnesota Regional Airport approach lighting system. Neo has a long history of the MALSR systems and can assist you in the FAA ground, semiannual and annual service intervals for this equipment as well as the FAA annual inspection.

Our technicians will inspect and repair all aspects of the MML 12 MALSR equipment. An extensive FAA operational check will accompany each site visit to ensure proper sequence of operations and ensure pilot safety. Neo Electrical Solutions follows the FAA AC 150/5340-26C and records work and repairs diligently. A list of FAA AC maintenance obligations will be provided at the first inspection.

Prices for the above-mentioned services are listed below.

Semiannual Inspection \$3,500.00 Annual (FAA) Inspection \$4,900.00

Unscheduled Maintenance \$130/hour + material Emergency service - \$185/hour + material

Thank You,

Ben Melin

Project Manager/ Superintendent

Office: 715-808-0463 Cell: 612-366-6776 Benm@neoelectrical.com

Exclusions and clarifications:

- 1. Only those items listed above are included in this proposal.
- 2. No additional insurance premium costs included for additional contractor insurance requirements. See attached current Certificate of Liability Insurance for Neo Electrical Solutions, LLC.
- 3. No Payment and Performance Bond cost included.
- 4. All work and materials included shall comply with the nationally recognized electrical construction standards, an official Testing Laboratory, NEC or local inspector requirement, the project's specified quality requirements, and the agreed to project schedule.
- 5. Member NECA
- 6. Neo Electrical Solution is offering a verification of authority solution to the airport to assist in the maintenance of its MALSR system. General maintenance is still the responsibility of the airport to preform and record with Neo Electrical Solutions who will make a delayed verification log entry.
- 7. Proposal is valid thirty (30) days from issue date.
- 8. This is a term agreement with (3) year minimum and two options to extend
- 9. After the term of this contract Neo Electrical Solutions can provide you with updated pricing for this service.

We propose to furnish all material, labor and equipment in accordance with above specifications for the total dollar amount stated in this proposal. By signing this proposal, you agree to pay Neo Electrical Solutions, LLC in full for all services rendered and materials that maybe on order for this project.

Billing / Payment: Billings will be done either on a monthly basis or at completion of the project. Progressing billings will be made for all labor and materials on site. Please make payment within 15 days of receiving our invoice.

Acceptance of Proposal

Authorized Signature: _	 	
Print Name:	 	
Date of acceptance:		

^{**}Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by Neo if not accepted within <u>30</u> days